

# REVIVAL HOMESTEAD LIABILITY WAIVER & RELEASE

This Waiver and Release of Liability Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by the undersigned (the "Participant") in favor of Revival Concrete & Landscape, its owners, employees, agents, and volunteers (collectively, "Revival Homestead"). By signing this Agreement, the Participant acknowledges and agrees to the following terms:

# I. ASSUMPTION OF RISK

The Participant understands and acknowledges that interaction with animals, including but not limited to livestock, pets, and other animals at Revival Homestead, involves inherent risks, including but not limited to, bodily injury, zoonotic diseases, allergic reactions, and other unforeseen incidents. The Participant voluntarily assumes all risks associated with visiting the property, interacting with animals, and participating in any related activities.

#### 2. RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The Participant, on Behalf of Themselves, Their Heirs, Executors, administrators, and assigns, Hereby fully and forever releases, discharges, and holds harmless Revival Homestead, its owners, officers, employees, agents, volunteers, and affiliates from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, or liabilities, whether known or unknown, arising out of or in any way related to participation in activities on the property or interaction with animals.

#### 3. INDEMNIFICATION

THE PARTICIPANT AGREES TO INDEMNIFY, DEFEND, AND HOLD HARMLESS REVIVAL HOMESTEAD AND ITS ASSOCIATED PARTIES FROM ANY CLAIMS, LOSSES, DAMAGES, OR EXPENSES (INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES) ARISING FROM THE PARTICIPANT'S ACTIONS, NEGLIGENCE, OR MISCONDUCT WHILE ON THE PROPERTY OR INTERACTING WITH ANIMALS.



### 4. HEALTH AND SAFETY

The Participant affirms that they are in good health and physically capable of engaging in activities on the property. The Participant agrees to abide by all safety instructions provided by Revival Homestead staff or signage and to exercise caution while interacting with animals. If the Participant has any concerns about allergies, medical conditions, or any other health-related issues, they agree to consult with a healthcare provider prior to visiting.

# 5. PARENTAL/GUARDIAN CONSENT (IF APPLICABLE)

If the Participant is under the age of 18, the parent or legal guardian signing this Agreement on their behalf affirms that they have full authority to grant such permission and acknowledges the potential risks involved. The parent/guardian agrees to supervise the minor child at all times and accepts full responsibility for the child's behavior and actions while on the property.

# **6. MEDICAL TREATMENT**

In the event of an emergency, the Participant authorizes Revival Homestead to seek medical treatment for the Participant in Case of Injury, Illness, or accident and agrees to be responsible for any medical expenses incurred.

#### 7. PHOTOGRAPHY AND MEDIA RELEASE

The Participant consents to the use of any photographs, video recordings, or other media taken during their visit to Revival Homestead for promotional, educational, or other purposes related to Revival Homestead's activities.

#### 8. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF UNDERSTANDING

The Participant acknowledges that they have read and fully understand the terms and conditions of this Agreement. The Participant affirms that they are voluntarily participating in activities at Revival Homestead and accept all risks associated with the visit.



By signing below, the Participant (or their parent/legal guardian) agrees to all terms and conditions outlined in this Liability Waiver & Release Agreement.

Participant Name (Printed):	
Date of Birth (if under 18):	
Signature of Participant (or Parent/Guardian if under 18):	
Date:	
Emergency Contact Name:	
Emergency Contact Phone Number:	

Thank you for visiting Revival Homestead!

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation in ensuring a safe and enjoyable experience for everyone.